
2017 MSHSL Section 7A Girls' Championships 
Cloquet Golf Course           Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Proctor                  79    7   14   16   17   25   41       21:25.2  1:27.2 
 2* North Shore              81    4    5   15   20   37   44   66  21:21.0  2:12.9 
 3* Mesabi East              81    1    3    9   30   38   56   77  21:05.6  3:34.2 
  4 Ely                      93    2   12   13   32   34   63   80  21:31.3  2:14.8 
  5 South Ridge             161   11   18   22   48   62   64   73  22:20.9  2:51.8 
  6 Moose Lake/Willow Riv   196   19   35   45   46   51   54   58  22:42.8  1:46.9 
  7 Virginia                208   10   39   42   47   70   72   82  22:47.0  3:21.3 
  8 Greenway Nashwauk Kee   221   26   28   50   52   65   71   79  23:02.0  1:50.9 
  9 Eveleth-Gilbert         222    6   21   53   61   81   91       23:04.7  4:40.7 
 10 Marshall School         223    8   23   57   67   68   84   86  23:01.5  3:27.5 
 11 Esko                    229   24   27   33   69   76   83   87  23:11.1  2:42.0 
 12 Carlton                 255   31   36   40   59   89   93       23:51.3  5:14.1 
 13 Int'l Falls             286   29   49   55   75   78   85   90  23:46.2  2:36.8 
 14 East Central            357   43   60   74   88   92            25:20.1  5:39.9 
Incomplete Teams: Deer River, Cromwell - Floodwood, Mountain Iron-Buhl, McGregor, Chisholm, Wrenshall 
 
1. Proctor 
    7  Hannah Bettendorf, 12    20:40.4   
   14  Annika Voss, 12          21:22.3   
   16  Courtney Werner, 9       21:26.4   
   17  Morgan Binsfield, 9      21:29.2   
   25  Augusta Brossart, 10     22:07.6   
   41  Megan Bettendorf, 10     22:49.4   
Total Time = 1:47:05.9     Total Places = 79 
 
2*. North Shore 
    4  Autumn Smith, 8          20:24.8   
    5  Cedar Gordon, 9          20:31.4   
   15  Claire LaVigne, 11       21:23.1   
   20  Louise Ramberg, 9        21:47.9   
   37  Kate Walsberg, 10        22:37.7   
   44  Isabel Schottenbauer, 9  22:54.5   
   66  Maya McHugh, 12          24:03.3   
Total Time = 1:46:44.9     Total Places = 81 
 
3*. Mesabi East 
    1  Ava Hill, 10             19:07.3   
    3  Bella Thomas, 7          20:19.3   
    9  Hope Howell, 12          20:55.3   
   30  Riley Wallace, 11        22:24.6   
   38  Abigail Sickel, 11       22:41.5   
   56  Anna Greenlee, 10        23:38.6   
   77  Madison Herzog, 9        24:53.9   
Total Time = 1:45:28.0     Total Places = 81 
 
4. Ely 
    2  Ryne Prigge, 12          20:18.2   
   12  Emma Terwilliger, 12     21:08.3   
   13  Zoe Devine, 7            21:10.4   
   32  Evelyn Bercher, 12       22:26.3   
   34  Kalyssa Eilrich, 10      22:33.0   
   63  Julia Schwinghamer, 9    23:59.7   
   80  Sarah Isbell, 10         25:20.1   
Total Time = 1:47:36.2     Total Places = 93 
 
5. South Ridge 
   11  Taina Koivisto, 11       21:07.1   
   18  Darionna Campbell, 12    21:31.5   
   22  Jillian Sajdak, 7        21:59.3   
   48  Jaden Ellefson, 8        23:07.7   
   62  Jamie Broman, 10         23:58.9   
   64  Paris FierkeLepp, 8      24:00.0   
   73  Lily Hall, 12            24:41.3   
Total Time = 1:51:44.5     Total Places = 161 
 
6. Moose Lake/Willow Riv 
   19  Kelli Granquist, 9       21:38.1   
   35  Coriella Sheetz, 10      22:33.9   
   45  Lexi Tekippe, 11         22:56.8   
   46  Kyra Heaton, 9           22:59.9   
   51  Savannah Gamst, 10       23:25.0   
   54  Delaney Koecher, 9       23:36.9   
   58  Sarah Michels, 11        23:41.8   
Total Time = 1:53:33.7     Total Places = 196 

7. Virginia 
   10  Alex Wercinski, 9        21:00.7   
   39  Christine Hafdahl, 12    22:41.6   
   42  Alyssa Crettol, 9        22:49.7   
   47  Emma Avikainen, 8        23:00.7   
   70  Gabrielle Elliott, 11    24:22.0   
   72  Kelsey Squires, 8        24:35.6   
   82  Morgan Gibson, 8         25:23.2   
Total Time = 1:53:54.7     Total Places = 208 
 
8. Greenway/Nashwauk-Keewatin 
   26  Carlee Plackner, 10      22:09.9   
   28  Baylie Norris, 9         22:15.5   
   50  Bailey Hubbard, 12       23:13.2   
   52  Iyana Flett, 8           23:30.3   
   65  Gianna Maddy, 7          24:00.8   
   71  Kassidy Olson, 12        24:25.7   
   79  Alexis Zimmer, 11        25:12.1   
Total Time = 1:55:09.7     Total Places = 221 
 
9. Eveleth-Gilbert 
    6  Natalie Fultz, 10        20:39.6   
   21  Amara Wilcox, 9          21:50.3   
   53  Callie Garland, 12       23:34.4   
   61  Dolce Everson, 9         23:58.6   
   81  Luca Bentley, 11         25:20.3   
   91  Lindsay Tervola, 8       28:21.8   
Total Time = 1:55:23.2     Total Places = 222 
 
10. Marshall School 
    8  Ashlee Siegle, 11        20:50.2   
   23  Elizabeth Jarocki, 11    22:02.2   
   57  Tj Prior, 12             23:39.8   
   67  Angelina Dodge, 10       24:17.2   
   68  Chloe Benson, 9          24:17.7   
   84  Rose Philbin, 9          25:41.2   
   86  Sydney David, 9          25:46.3   
Total Time = 1:55:07.1     Total Places = 223 
 
11. Esko 
   24  Nelly Helberg, 12        22:03.1   
   27  Grace Hrabik, 8          22:14.4   
   33  Grace Shingledecker, 8   22:32.7   
   69  Greta Moores, 12         24:20.0   
   76  Madelyn Haapala, 9       24:45.1   
   83  Kaitlyn Salmela, 9       25:36.6   
   87  Morgan Peterson, 10      26:14.5   
Total Time = 1:55:55.3     Total Places = 229 
 
12. Carlton 
   31  Emma Cid, 9              22:26.2   
   36  Morgan Laveau, 8         22:36.4   
   40  Elizabeth Hey, 9         22:45.3   
   59  Abby Cid, 7              23:47.9   
   89  Maria Hille, 7           27:40.3   
   93  Jessica Anderson, 12     30:51.8   
Total Time = 1:59:16.1     Total Places = 255 

 
 



13. Int'l Falls 
   29  Ryan Flord, 8            22:21.1   
   49  Avery Sivonen, 11        23:12.0   
   55  Bailey Herberg, 7        23:37.1   
   75  Ellen Windels, 7         24:42.8   
   78  Nora Sullivan, 7         24:57.9   
   85  Summer Hessendahl, 7     25:43.1   
   90  Melissa Shoquist, 11     28:02.9   
Total Time = 1:58:50.9     Total Places = 286 

 
14. East Central 
   43  Emma Jansen, 9           22:52.5   
   60  Jemi Keranen, 7          23:52.6   
   74  Kalyn Nelson, 12         24:42.5   
   88  Ava Gutknecht, 9         26:40.5   
   92  Bria Walz, 10            28:32.4   
Total Time = 2:06:40.5     Total Places = 357 

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Ava Hill, 10             19:07.3    Mesabi East           
    2     2  Ryne Prigge, 12          20:18.2    Ely                   
    3     3  Bella Thomas, 7          20:19.3    Mesabi East           
    4        Brooke Niska, 8          20:20.8    Mib                   
    5     4  Autumn Smith, 8          20:24.8    North Shore           
    6     5  Cedar Gordon, 9          20:31.4    North Shore           
    7     6  Natalie Fultz, 10        20:39.6    Eveleth-Gilbert       
    8     7  Hannah Bettendorf, 12    20:40.4    Proctor               
    9     8  Ashlee Siegle, 11        20:50.2    Marshall School       
   10     9  Hope Howell, 12          20:55.3    Mesabi East           
   11    10  Alex Wercinski, 9        21:00.7    Virginia              
   12    11  Taina Koivisto, 11       21:07.1    South Ridge           
   13    12  Emma Terwilliger, 12     21:08.3    Ely                   
   14    13  Zoe Devine, 7            21:10.4    Ely                   
   15    14  Annika Voss, 12          21:22.3    Proctor               
   16    15  Claire LaVigne, 11       21:23.1    North Shore           
   17    16  Courtney Werner, 9       21:26.4    Proctor               
   18    17  Morgan Binsfield, 9      21:29.2    Proctor               
   19    18  Darionna Campbell, 12    21:31.5    South Ridge           
   20    19  Kelli Granquist, 9       21:38.1    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   21    20  Louise Ramberg, 9        21:47.9    North Shore           
   22    21  Amara Wilcox, 9          21:50.3    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   23    22  Jillian Sajdak, 7        21:59.3    South Ridge           
   24    23  Elizabeth Jarocki, 11    22:02.2    Marshall School       
   25    24  Nelly Helberg, 12        22:03.1    Esko                  
   26    25  Augusta Brossart, 10     22:07.6    Proctor               
   27    26  Carlee Plackner, 10      22:09.9    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   28    27  Grace Hrabik, 8          22:14.4    Esko                  
   29    28  Baylie Norris, 9         22:15.5    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   30    29  Ryan Flord, 8            22:21.1    Int'l Falls           
   31    30  Riley Wallace, 11        22:24.6    Mesabi East           
   32    31  Emma Cid, 9              22:26.2    Carlton               
   33    32  Evelyn Bercher, 12       22:26.3    Ely                   
   34    33  Grace Shingledecker, 8   22:32.7    Esko                  
   35    34  Kalyssa Eilrich, 10      22:33.0    Ely                   
   36    35  Coriella Sheetz, 10      22:33.9    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   37    36  Morgan Laveau, 8         22:36.4    Carlton               
   38    37  Kate Walsberg, 10        22:37.7    North Shore           
   39    38  Abigail Sickel, 11       22:41.5    Mesabi East           
   40    39  Christine Hafdahl, 12    22:41.6    Virginia              
   41    40  Elizabeth Hey, 9         22:45.3    Carlton               
   42    41  Megan Bettendorf, 10     22:49.4    Proctor               
   43    42  Alyssa Crettol, 9        22:49.7    Virginia              
   44    43  Emma Jansen, 9           22:52.5    East Central          
   45    44  Isabel Schottenbauer, 9  22:54.5    North Shore           
   46    45  Lexi Tekippe, 11         22:56.8    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   47    46  Kyra Heaton, 9           22:59.9    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   48    47  Emma Avikainen, 8        23:00.7    Virginia              
   49    48  Jaden Ellefson, 8        23:07.7    South Ridge           
   50    49  Avery Sivonen, 11        23:12.0    Int'l Falls           
   51    50  Bailey Hubbard, 12       23:13.2    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   52    51  Savannah Gamst, 10       23:25.0    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   53    52  Iyana Flett, 8           23:30.3    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   54    53  Callie Garland, 12       23:34.4    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   55    54  Delaney Koecher, 9       23:36.9    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   56    55  Bailey Herberg, 7        23:37.1    Int'l Falls           
   57    56  Anna Greenlee, 10        23:38.6    Mesabi East           
   58    57  Tj Prior, 12             23:39.8    Marshall School       
   59    58  Sarah Michels, 11        23:41.8    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   60        Anabel Marotz, 12        23:45.6    McGregor              
   61    59  Abby Cid, 7              23:47.9    Carlton               
   62    60  Jemi Keranen, 7          23:52.6    East Central          
   63    61  Dolce Everson, 9         23:58.6    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   64    62  Jamie Broman, 10         23:58.9    South Ridge           
   65    63  Julia Schwinghamer, 9    23:59.7    Ely                   
   66    64  Paris FierkeLepp, 8      24:00.0    South Ridge           
   67    65  Gianna Maddy, 7          24:00.8    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   68    66  Maya McHugh, 12          24:03.3    North Shore           
   69    67  Angelina Dodge, 10       24:17.2    Marshall School       



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   70    68  Chloe Benson, 9          24:17.7    Marshall School       
   71    69  Greta Moores, 12         24:20.0    Esko                  
   72    70  Gabrielle Elliott, 11    24:22.0    Virginia              
   73    71  Kassidy Olson, 12        24:25.7    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   74    72  Kelsey Squires, 8        24:35.6    Virginia              
   75        Neva Polo, 9             24:38.8    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   76    73  Lily Hall, 12            24:41.3    South Ridge           
   77    74  Kalyn Nelson, 12         24:42.5    East Central          
   78    75  Ellen Windels, 7         24:42.8    Int'l Falls           
   79    76  Madelyn Haapala, 9       24:45.1    Esko                  
   80        Ava Butler, 8            24:47.1    Mib                   
   81    77  Madison Herzog, 9        24:53.9    Mesabi East           
   82    78  Nora Sullivan, 7         24:57.9    Int'l Falls           
   83        Kalisha Niska, 10        25:03.3    Mib                   
   84    79  Alexis Zimmer, 11        25:12.1    Greenway Nashwauk Kee  
   85    80  Sarah Isbell, 10         25:20.1    Ely                   
   86    81  Luca Bentley, 11         25:20.3    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   87    82  Morgan Gibson, 8         25:23.2    Virginia              
   88        Madison Running, 9       25:27.7    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   89    83  Kaitlyn Salmela, 9       25:36.6    Esko                  
   90    84  Rose Philbin, 9          25:41.2    Marshall School       
   91    85  Summer Hessendahl, 7     25:43.1    Int'l Falls           
   92    86  Sydney David, 9          25:46.3    Marshall School       
   93        Taylor Tschida, 11       26:02.9    Deer River            
   94    87  Morgan Peterson, 10      26:14.5    Esko                  
   95    88  Ava Gutknecht, 9         26:40.5    East Central          
   96        Emma Hoennecke, 10       27:09.9    Wrenshall             
   97        Alexis Vanderpoel, 12    27:19.8    Wrenshall             
   98    89  Maria Hille, 7           27:40.3    Carlton               
   99    90  Melissa Shoquist, 11     28:02.9    Int'l Falls           
  100        Kinsten Rought, 11       28:20.0    McGregor              
  101    91  Lindsay Tervola, 8       28:21.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
  102    92  Bria Walz, 10            28:32.4    East Central          
  103        Katie Bergin, 10         29:11.5    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  104        Meg Meyers, 11           29:18.3    Deer River            
  105        Abby Aho, 8              30:04.2    Mib                   
  106        Katie Pearson, 9         30:22.9    Chisholm              
  107    93  Jessica Anderson, 12     30:51.8    Carlton               
  108        Alexis MacMillan, 9      34:41.4    Chisholm          


